
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,844

 55,629

 7,180

 906

 309

 40

 3,792

 2,988

 10,170

 78.5%

 10.1%

 1.3%

 0.4%

 0.1%

 5.4%

 4.2%

 14.4%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 71,351

 56,076

 7,213

 909

 309

 40

 3,803

 3,001

 10,198

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 51,960

 42,720

 4,858

 636

 236

 29

 2,300

 1,181

 5,896

 52,464

 43,165

 4,890

 639

 236

 29

 2,311

 5,924

 1,194

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 3,188

 6,507

 1,593

 2,928

 6,025

 9,825

 4,466

 3,037

 6,152

 1,507

 3,301

 6,446

 10,510

 5,359

 6,225

 12,659

 3,100

 6,229

 12,471

 20,335

 9,825

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 69,689

 6,568

 60,043

 8

 29,809

 26,988

 19,935

 7,053

 2,821

 1,155

 457

 9,293

 5,659

 946

 2,688

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

10,45,47,54,56,57,58,59,76

2

2,3,4,7

4

243,251,287,330,340,343,345,348,420,421,434,437,450,454,456,497,501

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 78.6%

 10.1%

 1.3%

 0.4%

 0.1%

 5.3%

 4.2%

 14.3%

 82.2%

 100.0%

 9.3%

 1.2%

 0.5%

 0.1%

 4.4%

 2.3%

 11.3%

 100.0%

 82.3%

 1.2%

 0.4%

 0.1%

 4.4%

 2.3%

 11.3%

 9.3%

 4.5%

 9.2%

 2.2%

 4.1%

 8.5%

 13.9%

 6.3%

 4.3%

 8.7%

 2.1%

 4.7%

 9.1%

 14.8%

 7.6%

 8.8%

 17.9%

 4.4%

 8.8%

 17.6%

 28.7%

 13.9%

 100.0%

 90.5%

 66.9%

 23.7%

 9.5%

 95.6%

 9.4%

 86.2%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 60.9%

 10.2%

 28.9%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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