## Kansas Senate District 19

	(number and percent of total population)							
	Census	:	Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	ıg Age
Total Population	70,844	100.0%	71,351	100.0%	51,960	100.0%	52,464	100.0%
White	55,629	78.5%	56,076	78.6%	42,720	82.2%	43,165	82.3%
Black	7,180	10.1%	7,213	10.1%	4,858	9.3%	4,890	9.3%
American Indian	906	1.3%	909	1.3%	636	1.2%	639	1.2%
Asian	309	0.4%	309	0.4%	236	0.5%	236	0.4%
Hawaiian	40	0.1%	40	0.1%	29	0.1%	29	0.1%
Other Races	3,792	5.4%	3,803	5.3%	2,300	4.4%	2,311	4.4%
Two or More Races	2,988	4.2%	3,001	4.2%	1,181	2.3%	1,194	2.3%
Hispanic (all races)	10,170	14.4%	10,198	14.3%	5,896	11.3%	5,924	11.3%

Population

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)						
Total Persons in household	69,689	95.6%				
Persons living alone	6,568	9.4%				
Persons living in families	60,043	86.2%				
Householder or spouse under 18	8	0.0%				

1	Family households with persons under 18							
1	(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)							
	Total	9,293	100.0%					
1	Married Couples	5,659	60.9%					
1	Female Householder, no spouse	2,688	28.9%					
1	Male Householder, no spouse	946	10.2%					

	Age and Gender  (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
Under 6 years of age	3,188	4.5%	3,037	4.3%	6,225	8.8%	
6 to 17 years of age	6,507	9.2%	6,152	8.7%	12,659	17.9%	
8 to 21 years of age	1,593	2.2%	1,507	2.1%	3,100	4.4%	
22 to 29 years of age	2,928	4.1%	3,301	4.7%	6,229	8.8%	
30 to 44 years of age	6,025	8.5%	6,446	9.1%	12,471	17.6%	
45 to 64 years of age	9,825	13.9%	10,510	14.8%	20,335	28.7%	
65 years of age and older	4,466	6.3%	5,359	7.6%	9,825	13.9%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	29,809	100.0%				
Occupied	26,988	90.5%				
Owner occupied	19,935	66.9%				
Renter occupied	7,053	23.7%				
Vacant	2,821	9.5%				

Persons in Group Quarters							
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,155						
Persons in nursing homes	457						

## Other Information

House Districts: 10,45,47,54,56,57,58,59,76

Congressional Districts: 2

Judicial Districts: 2,3,4,7

SBOE Districts: 4

USDs: 243,251,287,330,340,343,345,348,420,421,434,437,450,454,456,497,501

## Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

## Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1